Multistage sampling technique was used to select seven government owned schools in seven towns 

within Ibadan, Nigeria. Eighteen (18) English Language subject teachers in Junior Secondary 

Schools II were enumerated while seven (7) intact classes of Juniors Secondary School II of 

students with learning disabilities totaling five hundred and eighty-five (585) were purposively 

selected for research purpose through nomination by the class teachers based on the academic 

records of each students in their classes across the seven schools.  Two validated research 

instruments were used: Teacher Creativity Rating Scale (r=0.83);